Public Service Commission

State of North Dakota
600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408
COMMISSIONERS Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480
Julie Fedorchak Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Randy Christmann E-mail: ndpsc@nd.gov
Brian P. Kalk Phone: 701-328-2400
ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685
Executive Secretary . Fax: 701-328-2410
Darrell Nitschke TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711
June 29, 2016
Oliver Wind It LLC
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL 33408-2657
Re: Case No. PU-09-724 Case No. PU-11-561
Oliver Wind lil, LLC Oliver Wind lil, LLC
230 kV Transmission Line - Oliver & Morton 48 MW Wind Energy Center — Morton County
Siting Application Siting Application

Enclosed is a check for $46,489.54. This check is for a siting application fee final refund that was
approved at the April 20, 2016 Commission meeting for the above referenced cases.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in each of the above referenced
cases, less expenditure. An accounting showing the original fee paid in each case, expenditures
deducted, and amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please contact our

office at (701)328-4077
Best Regards,
Patrick Fahn, Director
Compliance & Competitive Markets
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LEGENDARY

- = m— April 20, 2016
Public Service Commission

Oliver Wind lll, LLC Case No. PU-09-724
230 kV Transmission Line - Oliver & Morton County
Siting Application

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance |
Statutory Fee Collected $17,500.00 $17,500.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

\

Meals Taxable $7.50] $17,492.50
Motor/Aircraft Pool $51.46] $17,441.04
Postage or P.O. Box Rental $34.23| $17,406.81
Postage Meter $9.36| $17,397.45
Advertising Services $1,061.34| $16,336.11
Legal $1,392.00|] $14,944.11
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,121.60] $13,822.51
Professionals Not Classified $1,645.00] $12,177.51

Final Siting Fee Application Refund $12,177.51
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Final Siting Fee Aplication Refund

April 20, 2016

Oliver Wind Ill, LLC
48 MW Wind Energy Center - Morton County
Siting Application

Case No. PU-11-561

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance
Statutory Fee Collected $40,500.00 $40,500.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:
Advertising Services $1,003.27 $39,496.73
Legal $1,716.20] $37,780.53
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,768.50 $36,012.03
Professionals Not Classified $1,700.00] $34,312.03

Final Siting Fee Application Refund




